Institutional Funds (7999)
Appd Fund 7999, D23 Fund 7999
  (Agy 556, D23 Fund 7999) TAMU AgriLife 1,711.08
Total Due From/To Other Agencies $ 304,055.15 $ 13,421.03

FY 2015

Unaudited 26
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year Ended August 31, 2015

NOTE 13: Continuance Subject To Review

Section not applicable

NOTE 14: Adjustments to Fund Balances and Net Position

The Statement of Net Position has been updated to reflect quasi endowments as restricted expendable. It has
also been updated to reflect a prior year correction to non-depreciable capital assets, and includes ASU
Foundation which is now blended with ASU.

The Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Change in Net Position has been updated to reflect the capital asset
correction and the inclusion of ASU Foundation. It also correctly shows the TSUS transfers.

The Cash Flow has been updated to reflect the reclassification of transfers to TSUS for debt service, and the
inclusion of ASU Foundation.

Capital asset adjustments and the inclusion of ASU Foundation did result in a restatement of fund balance and
net position.

Statement of Net Position FY 14 as reported Correction FY14 restated

Assets

Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents (662,042.37)   6,854,543.13   6,192,500.76

Investments 17,293,300.89   11,154,976.15   28,448,277.04

Non-Depreciable Capital Assets 37,065,282.26   (1,528,503.66)   35,536,778.60

Net Position:
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 51,086,044.54   (1,528,503.66)   49,557,540.88

Nonexpendable Endowments 17,964,567.25   5,466,240.96   23,430,808.21

Expendable Quasi Endowments -   5,717,367.14   5,717,367.14
Expendable, Other 7,415,603.35   6,825,911.18   14,241,514.53

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, & Changes in Net Position

Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses):
Gifts 5,005,942.72   10,969,013.56   15,974,956.28
Investment Income 8,473,335.23   444,817.12   8,918,152.35
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 742,770.13   806,461.57   1,549,231.70
Other Non-Operating Revenue - Pledged 1,390,461.45   22,647.05   1,413,108.50
Other Non-Operating Expenses - Pledged (4,866,505.83)   (4,855,471.18)   (9,721,977.01)

Beginning Net Position September 1 89,912,530.59   9,093,547.50   99,006,078.09

Ending Net Position August 31 95,082,911.19   16,481,015.62   111,563,926.81

Statement of Cash Flows

Other Sales and Services 4,657,423.29   568,047.83   5,225,471.12
Payments-Other Sales and Services -   (568,047.83)   (568,047.83)

Cash Flows from Noncapital financing Activities:
Noncapital Gifts 5,005,942.72   10,969,013.56   15,974,956.28

Other Noncapital Financing Activities (40,898,706.25)   1,276,096.55   (39,622,609.70)

Cash Flows from Capital and Related Financing Activities:
Transfers to/from Other State Agencies:

Texas State University System -   (4,581,193.38)   (4,581,193.38)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Interest and Dividends Received 8,473,335.23   444,817.12   8,918,152.35
Purchases of Investments (667,825.00)   (1,522,073.47)   (2,189,898.47)

Beginning Cash and Cash Equivalents, September 1 33,122,371.30   267,882.75   33,390,254.05

Ending Cash and Cash Equivalents, August 31 36,262,390.87   6,854,543.13   43,116,934.00

Non-Cash Transactions
Net Change in Fair Value of Investments 742,770.13   806,461.57   1,549,231.70
Capitalization Adjustment 93,937.89   (1,528,503.66)   (1,434,565.77)

Unaudited 27
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year Ended August 31, 2015

Discrete Component Unit

Adjustments to Fund Balances and Net Position

The Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Change in Net Position has been updated to reflect a correction to
investment income and change in fair market value of investments.

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, & Changes in Net Position FY 14 as reported Correction FY14 restated

Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses):
Investment Income 9,985,930.17   2,415,441.41   12,401,371.58
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 7,055,140.79   (2,415,441.41)   4,639,699.38

NOTE 15: Contingencies and Commitments

Contingencies

At August 31, 2015, no lawsuits and claims were pending against Angelo State University.

Investment Funds

The university through TTUS has entered into capital commitments with investment managers for
future funding of investment funds. Investment funds include hedge fund pools, private investment
pools, public market funds and other alternative investments managed by external investment
managers.

Fair Value - Domestic 26,004,768.29$

Fair Value - International 32,120.46$

Remaining Commitment 5,308,475.23$